DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	23-ERDD-07
Project Title:	Long Duration Energy Storage Program
TN #:	253422
Document Title:	LDES Notice Agenda Item 11-30-23 1746
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Pam Fredieu
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	12/1/2023 9:11:09 AM
Docketed Date:	12/1/2023

## CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

715 P Street Sacramento, California 95814

energy.ca.gov

CEC-70 (Revised 07/22)

IN THE MATTER OF:

Long Duration Energy Storage Program



Docket No. 23-ERDD-07

NOTICE OF AGENDA ITEM FOR THE BUSINESS MEETING ON DECEMBER 13, 2023 REGARDING THE EAST ROAD STORAGE PROJECT

## NOTICE OF AGENDA ITEM FOR THE BUSINESS MEETING ON DECEMBER 13, 2023 REGARDING THE EAST ROAD STORAGE PROJECT

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT**, on December 13, 2023, during the business meeting, the California Energy Commission (CEC), will consider and possibly approve a resolution taking the following actions: (1) adopting CEQA findings, a Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND), and a Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program (MMRP) for Form Energy, Inc.'s Commercial Demonstration of a Long-Duration Energy Storage System Project, known as the East Road Storage Project (Project); and (2) approving amendment #1 to Form Energy, Inc.'s Commercial Demonstration of a Long-Duration Energy Storage System Agreement, number LDS-22-004.

Further information about the Long Duration Energy Storage Program, including a link to environmental documents for the East Road Storage Project, may be found at the <u>CEC's web page</u> <u>for the Long Duration Energy Storage Program</u> at: https://www.energy.ca.gov/programs-and-topics/programs/long-duration-energy-storage-program.

For further information about the time and location of the business meeting, a complete description of the agenda item, backup materials, and information about how to participate in person or by telephone or computer, please consult the complete business meeting agenda, which may be found on the <u>business meeting page of CEC's web site</u> at: https://www.energy.ca.gov/proceedings/business-meetings.